2015
Position
Mayor
Police Chief
Fire Chief
Deputy Chief of Police

Deputy Chief of Police
Fire Captain

Fire Captain
Superintendent W & 5
Fire Captain
Superintendent-Parks & Lakes
Superintendent-CDAP
Superintendent-Golf O & M
Police Lieutenants
Police Lieutenants
Police Lieutenants
Police Lieutenants
Police Lieutenants
Superintendent-Street
Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

HR Director

City Clerk

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Annual
Salary

93,265.00
92,920.00
87,000.00
82,544,84
82,544.84
79,950.17
79,950.17
82,596.58
79,950.17
74,573.23
72,978.44
73,553.18
74,207.52
71,806.32
71,806.32
71,806.32
71,806.32
72,475.73
68,252.89
68,252.89
68,252.89
70,000.00
67,870.00
67,546.80
67,546.80
67,546.80
67,546.80
67,546.80

Longevity

4,127.24
2,898.60
2,000.00
1,750.00

1,500.00

742.08
2,872.25
2,513.22
2,154.19
2,154.19

1,750.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

1,688.67
1,688.67
1,688.67
1,350.94
1,350.94

City of Jacksonville-Public Disclosure of "Total Compensation"
Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Vehicle Stipend Bonus Certificatlon Clothing Vacation Sick Days
Allowance Pay Allowances  Days Earned Earned
3,000.00
20 15
20 15
250.00 820.00 400.00 10(24Hdays)  7(24H days)
250.00 620,00 400.00 10 (24 H days) 7(24H days)
250.00 620.00 400.00 10{24 H days) 7(24H days)
1,800.00 2,400.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
20 15
20 15
20 15
20 15
20 15
770.00 100.00 10 {24 H days) 5(24H days)
620.00 100.00 10 (24 H days) 5(24H days)
620.00 100.00 10(24Hdays)  5(24H days)
900.00 600.00
20 15
20 15
20 15
20 15
20 15

Health

6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720,00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720,00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00
6,720.00

Life Ins

39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39,60
39,60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60
39.60

Total
Compensation

103,024.60
99,679.60
93,759.60
93,431.68
92,303.04
89,929.77
89,479.77
89,356.18
89,229.77
85,532.83
82,238.04
81,812.78
81,709.20
81,438.17
81,079.14
80,720.11
80,720.11
79,235.33
77,632.49
77,232.49
77,232.49
76,759.60
76,129.60
75,995.07
75,995.07
75,995.07
75,657.34
75,657.34



